PENSACOLA

Student Academic Calendar 2023 - 2024

Fall 2023 Term

Spring 2024 Term

Summer 2024 Term

Academic Dates Session A | SessionB | Session C Session D Session A | Session B Session C Session D Session A Session B Session C Session D
and Deadlines

Aug 21 - Aug 21 - Sep 12 - Oct 17 - Jan11- Jan11- Feb2 - Mar 11 - May 13 - May 13 - Jun11- Jun 26 -

Dec 15 Oct 16 Dec 15 Dec 15 May 10 Mar 8 May 10 May 10 Aug7 Jun 25 Aug 7 Aug 7
Registration Begins Apr 1 Apr 1 Apr 1 Apr 1 Oct 16 Oct 16 Oct 16 Oct 16 Feb 12 Feb 12 Feb 12 Feb 12
Deadlines to Pay Fees Jul 31 Jul 31
See Details Below Aug 14 Aug 14 Sep 5 Oct 10 Jan 4 Jan4 Jan 26 Mar 4 May 10 May 10 Jun4 Jun 20
Classes Begin Aug 21 Aug 21 Sep 12 Oct 17 Jan 11 Jan 11 Feb 2 Mar 11 May 13 May 13 Jun 11 Jun 26
Schedule Adjustment Aug 22 Add Jan 12 Add
(Drop/Add) Period Ends Aug 25 Aug 25 Drop Sep 15 Oct 18 Jan 18 Jan 18 Drop Feb 7 Mar 12 May 14 May 14 Jun 12 Jun 27
Midterm Oct 16 Sep 18 Oct 25 Nov 14 Mar 8 Feb 8 Mar 19 Apr 12 Jun 25 Jun3 Jul 10 Jul 17
Last Day to Withdraw Nov 7 Sep 28 Nov 15 Nov 29 Apr 8 Feb 21 Apr 15 Apr 24 Jul12 Jun 11 Jul 22 Jul 25
Final Exams See PSC web page for the final exam schedule See PSC web page for the final exam schedule Administered during the last regularly scheduled class
www.pensacolastate.edu www.pensacolastate.edu period.

Last Day of Term Dec 15 Oct 16 Dec 15 Dec 15 May 10 Mar 8 May 10 May 10 Aug 7 Jun 25 Aug 7 Aug 7

Commencement Ceremony

Fall Commencement Ceremony
Sunday, December 17, 2023

Spring Commencement Ceremony
Friday, May 10, 2024

There is no Summer Commencement Ceremony.
Summer graduates are invited to attend the Spring or
Fall Commencement Ceremony.

HOLIDAYS
(College Closed)

Labor Day: Monday, September 4
Veterans Day: Friday, November 10

Fall Break: Wednesday, November 22 —
Sunday, November 26

Winter Break: Thursday, December 21 —
Tuesday, January 2

Martin Luther King Jr. Day: Monday, January 15
Presidents’ Day: Monday, February 19

Spring Break: Monday, March 25 — Sunday, March
31

e Memorial Day: Monday, May 27
e Juneteenth: Wednesday, June 19
e Independence Day: Thursday, July 4

Fee Payment Details: The Fall term has two fee payment deadlines. Registrations processed after the second fee payment deadline must be paid on the day of registration. The College will be open
until 6 pm on the last fee payment deadline day, excluding July 31. Payment can also be made by logging onto Workday and accessing the Finances application.
Pensacola State College reserves the right to change the academic calendar as necessary.

Revised: 12/13/2023



http://www.pensacolastate.edu/
http://www.pensacolastate.edu/

